
Audio Visual as required:   70.00 94.00
Facility Attendant as required 40.00    
Safety Officer   25.50 41.00

 

COMMUNITY USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES 
 

 
July 8, 2020 – June 30, 2021 – For Newly Scheduled Facilities Use 

 
 
 
 

School 

 
 
Employee

 
 

Monday/Friday 

Overtime Rates 
Monday/Saturday 

1.5 

Overtime Rates
Sunday 

2 
School Hours        
7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.(NFHS, GPS, LPS)
 

 
NFHS (Saturday only) 
NFHS (Saturday only) 
NFHS (Saturday only) 
GPS 
GPS 
LPS 
LPS 
GPS 
LP

Custodian O.T. after 2:00 p.m. 60.00 81.00 
Porter O.T. after 3:00 p.m. 60.00 81.00 
Porter O.T. after 3:00 p.m. 60.00 81.00 
Custodian O.T. after 3:00 p.m. 57.00 76.50 
Porter O.T. after 10:00 p.m. 48.00 64.00 
Custodian O.T. after 3:00 p.m. 57.00 76.50 
Porter O.T. after 10:00 p.m. 48.00 64.00 
Cleaner O.T. after 10:00 p.m. 39.00 52.00 
Cleaner O.T. after 10:00 p.m. 39.00 52.00

School Hours        

7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. 
H. F. Abate 
Cataract 
C.E.C. 
Hyde Park 
Kalfas 
Mann 
Maple 
Niagara St. 

79th St. 

Custodian O.T. after 3:00 p.m. 57.00 76.50 

Porter O.T. after 10:00 p.m. 48.00 64.00 

Cleaner O.T. after 10:00 p.m. 39.00 52.00 



 

2020‐2021 

CHARGES FOR USE OF FACILITIES 

AND SPORTS FIELDS 

July 8, 2020 ‐ June 30, 2021 
 

 
 
 
 
1.) Facility Use ‐ Base Fee Per Day: 

   
Resident Rate 

  Non‐Resident 

Rate 
     

Performing Arts Center( PAC)  $  250.00  $  250.00 

Pool (High School)  $  75.00  $  150.00 

Pool (All other schools)  $  25.00  $  50.00 

Field House/Concession Stand 
Facility Fee  $  250.00  $               250.00   

NFHS Stadium, 

 Baseball Fields     

Facility Fee  $  50.00  $  100.00 

Add: Field Prep (if chosen)  $                 75.00  $  150.00 

   

Nicoletti Field (football) 

Facility Fee  $  100.00  $  200.00 

Add: Field Prep (if chosen)  $  75.00  $  150.00 

Add: Field Lights (if chosen)  Rate determined by # of events per 

billing cycle.  Check with district personnel 

Nicoletti Field (softball diamonds) 

Facility Fee  $  50.00  $  100.00 

Add: Field Prep (if chosen)  $  75.00  $  150.00 

Add: Field Lights (if chosen)  Rate determined by # of events per 

billing cycle.  Check with district personnel 

All other sports fields 

Field Prep  $  75.00  $  150.00 

2.) ADD to Facility Use Base Fee 

Fee for Number Attending: 

1 ‐ 150  $  100.00  $  200.00 

151 ‐ 250  $  175.00  $  350.00 

251 ‐375  $  225.00  $  450.00 

376 ‐ 500  $  250.00  $  500.00 

501 ‐ 1,000  $  300.00  $  600.00 

1,000 +  $  500.00  $  1,000.00 

3.) ADD Labor Fees for All Personnel Overtime Needed per attached Schedule #2 (this includes Custodians, Security Officers, HVAC checks Etc.) 

EXAMPLES: Use of PAC for Dance Recital ‐ one (1) day rehearsal + weekend (Saturday + Sunday) for Recital (325 attending Saturday and 503 on Sunday) = 

Rehearsal  $  250.00 

Saturday Recital  $  475.00  $250 base fee + ($225.00 for 325 attendance) 

Sunday Recital  $  550.00  $250 base fee + ($300.00 for 325 attendance) 

Total Use Fees‐ Before Labor Costs  $ 1,275.00

Add: Labor Costs for personnel used  ‐ 

TOTAL Costs for Your Event  $$$ 

Appeals Process: Any group or individual, who wishes to appeal the Base Fees, Labor Charges, or other charges, must submit in writing 
a request, with rationale, at least thirty (30) calendar days prior to the activity or event to the Superintendent of Schools. 

 


